GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2013
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2005

SPECIAL PLAN ASSISTANCE TO STATES
Konyak Shri W. Wangyuh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission proposes to release Special Plan Assistance during 2004-05; and

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRIM.V. RAJASEKHARAN)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Details of State-wise allocation of Special Plan Assistance (SPA) for the Annual Plan 2004-05 are given below.

S1 No Name of State Allocation of SPA for 2004-05 (in Rs Crore)

Assam 22.00

Himachal Pradesh 578.76
Jammu & Kashmir 613.77
Manipur 40.00
Uttaranchal 750.49
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Total 2005.02
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